                           Installation Manual
 Type：DDRH Ultra Wide Input DIN Rail Type DC-DC Converter
DDRH-15-5P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 5V 2A 10W
DDRH-15-12P/ST/DR      INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 12V 1.25A 15W
DDRH-15-15P/ST/DR      INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 15V 1A 15W
DDRH-15-24P/ST/DR      INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 24V 0.625A 15W
DDRH-30-12P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 12V 2.5A 30W
DDRH-30-15P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 15V 2A 30W
DDRH-30-24P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 24V 1.25A 30W
DDRH-30-48P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 48V 0.625A 30W
DDRH-45-12P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 12V 3.75A 45W
DDRH-45-15P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 15V 3A 45W
DDRH-45-24P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 24V 1.87A 45W
DDRH-45-48P/ST/DR  INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 48V 0.938A 45W
DDRH-60-5          INPUT: 150~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 5V 10A 60W
DDRH-60-12          INPUT: 150~1500VDC  OUTPUT: 12V 5A 60W
DDRH-60-24          INPUT: 150~1500VDC  OUTPUT: 24V 2.5A 60W
DDRH-60-48          INPUT: 150~1500VDC  OUTPUT: 48V 1.25A 60W
DDRH-120-12           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 12V 8.4AV 100.8W
DDRH-120-24           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 24V 5A 120W
DDRH-120-32           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 32V 3.75A 120W
DDRH-120-48           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 48V 2.5A 120W
DDRH-240-12           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 12V 16.7A 200.4W
DDRH-240-24           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 24V 10A 240W
DDRH-240-32           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 32V 7.5A 240W
DDRH-240-48           INPUT: 250~1500VDC   OUTPUT: 48V 5A 240W
NOTE:
      DDRH-15/30/45-xxP： PCB mounting type
      DDRH-15/30/45-xxST：Screw terminal type
 Introduction
DDRH series is a DIN Rail type DC-DC converter with main features including DIN rail-type easy installation, ultra
wide input voltage, wide range operating temperature, DC OK relay contact and full protective functions...etc.
DDRH-15 series has ultra-high input voltage: 150~1500Vdc and various output options: 5V/12V/24V/48V.
DDRH-30/45/60 series has ultra-high input voltage: 150~1500Vdc and various output options: 12V/15V/24V/48V.
DDRH-120/240 series has ultra-high input voltage: 250~1500Vdc and various output options: 12V/24V/32V/48V.
DDRH series is suitable for industrial automation, surveillance, telecommunication and can be widely deployed in
the applications of new energy generation such as solar power, and windmill power generation, for instances,
photovoltaic power systems, high voltage inverting and so forth.
 Installation